
2025 International Baccalaureate Examination Schedule 
All exams take place in the Merlis Belsher Heritage Centre unless otherwise noted. 

All students must stay at each exam for two hours regardless of the length of the exam. 

Date Subject & Level Paper Start Time End Time
Exam 

Duration

Fri, May 2 ESS SL Paper 1 12:30 PM 2:30 PM 1h

Mon, May 5 ESS SL Paper 2 8:30 AM 10:40 AM 2h

Mon, May 5 History HL Paper 1 12:30 PM 1:40 PM 1h

Mon, May 5 History HL Paper 2 1:55 PM 3:35 PM 1h 30m

Tue, May 6 History HL Paper 3 8:30 AM 11:10 AM 2h 30m

Tue, May 6 German ab initio SL Paper 1 12:30 PM 1:40 PM 1h

Tue, May 6 German ab initio SL
Paper 2 

(Reading)
1:55 PM 3:05 PM 1h

Wed, May 7 German ab initio SL
Paper 2 

(Listening)
8:30 AM 10:30 AM 45m

Thu, May 8 English A Literature HL Paper 1 12:30 PM 2:55 PM 2h 15m

Fri, May 9 English A Literature HL Paper 2 8:30 AM 10:30 AM 1h 45m

Mon, May 12 Biology HL Paper 1 12:30 PM 2:40 PM 2h

Tue, May 13 Biology HL Paper 2 8:30 AM 11:10 AM 2h 30m

Thu, May 15
Math Analysis & 
Approaches SL

Paper 1 12:30 PM 2:30 PM 1h 30m

Fri, May 16
Math Analysis & 
Approaches SL

Paper 2 8:30 AM 10:30 AM 1h 30m

Fri, May 16 Chemistry SL Paper 1 12:30 PM 2:30 PM 1h 30m

Mon, May 19 Chemistry SL Paper 2 8:30 AM 10:30 AM 1h 30m

Tue, May 20 French B SL Paper 1 12:30 PM 1:55 PM 1h 15m

Tue, May 20 French B SL
Paper 2 

(Reading)
2:10 PM 3:20 PM 1h

Wed, May 21 French B SL
Paper 2 

(Listening)
8:30 AM 10:30 AM 45m


